## Design of 16-Channel, 100-GHz Multimode Polymer-Based AWG

Dana Seyringer<sup>1, a)</sup>, Stanislava Serečunová<sup>2,3</sup>, Peter Gašo<sup>4</sup>, Dušan Pudiš<sup>4</sup>, Heinz Seyringer<sup>2</sup>, František Uherek<sup>3,5</sup>, Fadi Dohnal<sup>1</sup> and Johann Zehetner<sup>1</sup>

<sup>1</sup>Research Centre for Microtechnology, Vorarlberg University of Applied Sciences, Hochschulstr. 1, 6850 Dornbirn, Austria

<sup>2</sup>V-Research GmbH, Stadtstr. 33, 6850 Dornbirn, Austria

<sup>3</sup>Institute of Electronics and Photonics, FEI STU, Ilkovicova 3, 812 19 Bratislava, Slovakia

<sup>4</sup>Dept. of Physics, Faculty of Electrical Engineering and Information Technology, University of Zilina, Univerzitna 1, 010 26, Zilina, Slovakia

<sup>5</sup>Slovak Centre of Scientific and Technical Information, International Laser Center, Ilkovicova 3, 841 04 Bratislava, Slovakia

<sup>a)</sup> Corresponding author: dana.seyringer@fhv.at

**Abstract.** We present design of planar 16-channel, 100-GHz multi-mode polymer-based AWG. This AWG was designed for central wavelength of 1550 nm applying AWG-Parameters tool. The AWG structure was created and simulated in the commercial photonic tool PHASAR from Optiwave. Achieved transmission characteristics were evaluated by AWG-Analyzer tool. For the design, multi-mode waveguides having a cross-section of (4x4)  $\mu$ m<sup>2</sup> were used. The simulated results show strong worsening of the transmission characteristics in comparison when using single-mode waveguides. Nevertheless, the transmitting channels are clearly separated. The reason for using thicker multi-mode waveguides in the design is possibility to fabricate the AWG structure on polymer basis using direct laser writing lithography.